        High pressure duct fan AKM
Product description
Hight pressure duct fan with AC-type motor for supply and exhaust ventilation of premises.
Construction
Casing: galvanized sheet steel
Fan: centrifugal impeller and external rotor motor
Motor protection class: IP44
Insulation class: class B
Motor protection with built-in thermal-contact
Ball bearing
Terminal box protection class: IP55
Installation
Mounting with all type round ducts:  sheet metal, flexible aluminium, plastic or
fabric. Mounting bracket is included.
Mounting positions: multiple
Location: indoors
Not suitable for polluted air or volatile and explosive gases
Power supply 230V-50Hz single phase
Temperature range - 40°C to + 50°C
Sizes 100-315 mm
Speed control All models are speed controllable
DIMENSIONS [mm]
Type B C D d E
AKM100 189 152 244 100 287
AKM125 182 143 243 125 286
AKM160 217 166 344 160 387
AKM200 231 179 344 200 387
AKM250 230 167 344 250 387
AKM315 256 188 402 315 444
        High pressure duct fan AKM
Technical data
Type  AKM100  AKM125  AKM160  AKM200  AKM250  AKM315
Voltage [V-Hz]  230-50  230-50  230-50  230-50  230-50  230-50